warrants would enable the Promoters to consolidate their equity

holding in the company.

8

4. Proposed time within which the allotment will be
completed
The securities will be issued to the Investors, Promoter and

Associates within the time limit as prescribed under the

Companies Act, 1956 and other applicable guidelines of SEBI and

Stock Exchanges after obtaining approval from the members,

provided that where the allotment is pending on account of

pendency of nay approval of such allotment by any regulatory

authority or the central government, the allotment is expected to

be completed within the prescribed time limit from the date of

receipt of such approval.  The securities will be allotted in a duly

constituted Board Meeting.

5. The identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage
of post issue capital
The identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post

preferential issue capital held by the allottees are as follows:

3. Share Holding Pattern before & after allotment of proposed convertible pereferential warrants into Equity Shares:
Category Existing Holding Warrants to be allotted Post conversion  of Warrants

No. of Shares % on Preferential basis No. of Shares %

Promoters 9853083 20.81 4000000 13853083 26.72

Corporate Bodies 7274752 15.36 500000 7774752 14.99

Indian Public 11796082 24.91 0 11796082 22.75

NRIs / OCBs 1250174 2.64 0 1250174 2.41

FIIs 17176893 36.28 0 17176893 33.13

Total - (a+b) 47350984 100.00 4500000 51850984 100.00

Particulars of Allottees Current Shareholding Warrants to be Shareholding after
allotted on conversion of 45,00,000

Preferential basis Warrants to Equity shares

Name Category No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

i. G.Bala Reddy Promoter 7792433 16.46 0 7792433 15.03

ii. G.V.Mary Promoter 1392150 2.94 0 1392150 2.68

Proposed Preferential Allotees:

iii. G.Lalitha Promoter 523500 1.11 2500000 3023500 5.83

iv. Sahasra Investments Promoter 145000 0.31 1500000 1645000 3.17

Private Limited

Sub Total - (a) 9853083 20.81 4000000 13853083 26.72

Proposed Preferential Allotees:

Shreyansh

Commercial PVT LTD Non Promoter 0 0.00 500000 500000 0.96

Sub Total (b) 0 15.36 500000 500000 0.96

Others:

Other Corporate bodies Non Promoter 7274752 15.36 0 7274752 14.03

Indian Public Non Promoter 11796082 24.91 0 11796082 22.75

NRIs / OCBs Non Promoter 1250174 2.64 0 1250174 2.41

FIIs Non Promoter 17176893 36.28 0 17176893 33.13

Sub Total - (c) 37497901 79.19 0 37497901 72.32

Grand Total - (a+b+c) 47350984 115.36 4500000 51850984 100.00

9

6. Pricing of the Issue:
Convertible Warrants are being issued to the investors at a price of Rs.

145/- per warrant (i.e., including a premium of Rs.143/- per warrant).

The share price was Rs.141.97/- on an average of 26 Weeks and

Rs.144.08/- on an average of two weeks prior to the relevant date.

7. Disclosure of relevant date
The relevant date is taken as 30th June 2010 being 30 days prior to the

date of AGM.

8. Non-transferability of shares and instruments allotted on
preferential basis to be locked-in
The shares to be issued on preferential allotment basis are not

transferable till the lock in period, as per the prevailing SEBI (Issue of